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It is a reflection not on me, but on those who have admitted that question.
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That is all right.
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SHRI JAGANNATHRAO JOSHI: 1
register my protest

*465. [The questioners (Shri Kalraj Mishra and Shri Lal K. Advani) were absent. Tor answer vide cols, infra]

*466. [The questioner (Shri M. R.
Krishna) was absent. For answer vide col. infra]

Appropriation Funds for Adivasi Sub-Plan

*467. SHRI PANDURANG DHAR-
MAIJI JADHAV; Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government have allocated separate funds for Adivasis and prepared the Adivasi sub-plan;

(b) whether Government are aware that funds allocated for the Adivasi sub-plan are not utilised for the development of Adivasis;

(¢) whether Government are also aware that some of the funds allocated for Adivasis are being diverted to different other projects in Thane District
(Maharashtra);

(d) what are the other places and projects in the different States where the funds allocated for the sub-plan for Adivasis have not been diverted; and
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(e) whether Government of India propose to ensure that the funds al-.-
located for the sub-plan are properly utilised?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA): (a) to () A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) The Government of India provides Special Central Assistance to 1? States and 2 Union Territories for implementing programmes of Tribal Sub-Plan. Major share of funds for implementation of the Tribal sub-Plan comes from the State Plan resources. The 17 States and 2
Union Territories prepare Tribal (Adivasi) sub-Plans.

(b) According to reports received by Government funds allocated for Tribal sub-Plan are utilised for Tribal development.

(c) It has been intimated by the Government of Maharashtra that funds allocated for Adivasis are not being diverted to other Projects. It has further been clarified that proportionate provision is made from Tribal sub-plan funds for projects in Thane District.

(d) As per information available with the Ministry Tribal sub-plan funds are not diverted for other purposes.

(e) In the guidelines issued from time to time and also in discussions held with the State representatives, ways and means of ensuring proper utilisation of funds allocated have been emphasised. These are reviewed in various forums from time to time. oo
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SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA:
This is about tribal sub-plan. Upto the Sixth Plan period it was so devised that all schemes under this plan were area development schemes. In the Sixth Plan we have changed them into family oriented ones and when more than 51 per cent of the command area comes under the tribal belt, then the contribution is made under tribal sub-plan. And, Sir, the two schemes which the honourable Member has mentioned come within the tribal belt and more than 50 per cent arca of the command area is in the tribal belt and. therefore, the quantification is made towards the tribal sub-plan.
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MR. CHAIRMAN: All right. Next question.

*467A. [The questioner (Shri Sun der Singh Bhandari) was absent. For answer vide col. infra].

MR. CHAIRMAN: Now, the next question. Question No. 468.

